
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Data\FB081619\
  Data File : FB022040.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID2B.CH
  Acq On    : 16 Aug 2019  17:59
  Operator  : DD/AJ
  Sample    : K4350‐14
  Misc      : 5.09/5.00ml DI WATER
  ALS Vial  : 18   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File: Calibration.e
  Quant Time: Aug 17 00:33:15 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Method\FB081519.M
  Quant Title  :  
  QLast Update : Thu Aug 15 11:19:59 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.  : 5 g/ml
  Signal Phase : RTX‐502.2
  Signal Info  : 60mx0.53mmx3.00um
 
          Compound                     R.T.       Response    Conc Units
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
   5) s   AAA‐TFT                     8.994         204864   15.867 ng/ml 
 
   Target Compounds
   3) t   n‐Heptane                   7.931            830    0.034 ng/ml 
   4) t   Benzene                     8.061           3640    0.126 ng/ml 
   6) t   Toluene                    10.849           2336    0.118 ng/ml 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window                                (m)=manual int.

FB081519.M Sat Aug 17 00:33:18 2019                                                      Page:  1



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Data\FB081619\
  Data File : FB022040.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID2B.CH
  Acq On    : 16 Aug 2019  17:59
  Operator  : DD/AJ
  Sample    : K4350‐14
  Misc      : 5.09/5.00ml DI WATER
  ALS Vial  : 18   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File: Calibration.e
  Quant Time: Aug 17 00:33:15 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Method\FB081519.M
  Quant Title  :  
  QLast Update : Thu Aug 15 11:19:59 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.  : 5 g/ml
  Signal Phase : RTX‐502.2
  Signal Info  : 60mx0.53mmx3.00um

5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

5500

6000

Time

Response_ TIC: FB022040.D

 7
.9

30
 8

.0
59

 8
.9

93

10
.8

47
T

ol
ue

ne

A
A

A
-T

F
T

B
en

ze
ne

n-
H

ep
ta

ne

FB081519.M Sat Aug 17 00:33:20 2019                                                      Page: 2



#3  n‐Heptane

      R.T.:    7.931 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.020 min
  Response:       830
      Conc:   0.03 ng/ml  
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#4  Benzene

      R.T.:    8.061 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.025 min
  Response:      3640
      Conc:   0.13 ng/ml  
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#5  AAA‐TFT

      R.T.:    8.994 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    204864
      Conc:  15.87 ng/ml  
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#6  Toluene

      R.T.:   10.849 min
Delta R.T.:    0.016 min
  Response:      2336
      Conc:   0.12 ng/ml  
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